Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 Maharashtra, India

Loan Account No. Borrower(S) Details Demand Notice Details And NPA Date
2002013504 BORROWER:

M/s. KOUSAR SILVER WORKS
CO-BORROWERS:
1. M/s. SHARUK SILVER WORKS
2. Mr. PATHAN SUBHANI
3. Mrs. PATHAN KHAJA BI

Rs. 1,86,61,795.75/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty-Six Lacs
Sixty-One Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety-Five

and Paise Seventy-Five Only)

Demand Notice Date 09/02/2026
NPA Date 03/02/2026

DescriptionOf Property: Property – 1 (Residential): Guntur District, Tenali SRO, Tenali Municipal Town, Ward No.5, Block No.1, Kothapeta,
T.S. No.166, Near Door.No.16-24-32, in this an extent of 52.8.1 Sq.

[...]

- Compound Wall of Gaddipati Sai Prakash, Guruprasadarao; 15.6 Fts; North: - Joint
Wall, 6.0 Fts Width Joint Path Way; 60.9 Fts.

2002011449 BORROWER:
M/s. G.S.R COOL DRINKS
CO-BORROWERS:
1. Mr. GUDIPATI SOMAIAH
2. Mrs. GUDIPATI SUVARNA
3. Mr. GUDIPATI SEKHAR

Rs. 36,54,818.67/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Lacs Fifty-Four
Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighteen and Paise

Sixty-Seven Only)

Demand Notice Date 10/02/2026
NPA Date 03/02/2026

Description Of Property: Krishna District, Vijayawada SRO, Vijayawada Municipal Corporation Area, Vijayawada, Kedareswarapeta,
Khaddusnagar, N.T.S.No.30, Revenue Ward No.

[...]

0901102000041876
Bank: IDBI Bank
IFSC Code: IBKL0000901

Loan Account
No./ Trust

Name

Name of Borrower(s)/
Co-Borrower(s)/

Mortgagor(s)/Guarantors
1) Yerramsetti Satya

Kalyan, 2) Telebu
Communications LLP and

3) Yerramsetti Sabitha

Total Outstanding
Dues

Rs. 3,25,61,558.35 (Rupees Three
Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Sixty

One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty
Eight and Paise Thirty Five Only) as
on 08.10.2025 along with applicable
interest, charges and expenses till

the date of payment and realization.

Reserve
Price

(in Rs.)

Earnest Money
Deposit (In Rs.)

Bank account details for
EMD payment through

demand draft/RTGS/NEFT